
 

F.No./AIIMS/Exam.Sec/Group

Re-Opening of Extended Online Registration process 
& Store Keeper (Drugs) ’ at AIIMS, New Delhi / NCI Jhaj           

             This refers to advertisement F.No. 7
newspapers on dated 12.02.2020 as well as uploaded on the 
www.aiims.edu including subsequent corrigendums / notices for filling up of various Group ‘A’(Non
‘B’ & ‘C’ posts at AIIMS, New Delhi/ NCI Jhajjar, Haryana.

             In reference to Recruitment Notice F.No. 7
AIIMS, New Delhi, the online registration is opened for 
already registered themselves earlier (as on last date of registration p
remaining steps of registration. 
         Accordingly, the dates of Online Registration process for the said posts are as under:

S.N. Activity 
1. Opening of Extended 

Registration process 
2. Last date of Extended 

Registration process 
Important: 
1. For all New Registrations, 

which is  29.07.2020. 
2. Applicants already registered who were eligible on 12.03.2020 and 03.04.2020 will be deemed to be 

eligible even if they are barred by Upper age limit ther
3. Other terms and conditions will remain same as mentioned in the advertisement vide 

published by Recruitment Cell in the newspapers on dated 12.02.2020. 
4. Please visit the website www.aiimse

uploaded on the website. 
                                                                                                             

 

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI- 110608 

EXAMINATION SECTION 

IMPORTANT NOTICE NO: 91/2020           
F.No./AIIMS/Exam.Sec/Group-A-B&C/2019                                                                    

Online Registration process for  the post of Group ‘B’ Store Keeper (General) 
’ at AIIMS, New Delhi / NCI Jhajjar, Haryana. 

This refers to advertisement F.No. 7-1/2019-Estt (RCT) published by Recruitment Cell in the 
newspapers on dated 12.02.2020 as well as uploaded on the AIIMS websites www.aiimsexams.org

subsequent corrigendums / notices for filling up of various Group ‘A’(Non
‘B’ & ‘C’ posts at AIIMS, New Delhi/ NCI Jhajjar, Haryana. 

cruitment Notice F.No. 7-1/2019-Estt (RCT) dated 24.4.2020 of Recruitment Cell, 
he online registration is opened for New Registrations as well as for those who have 

already registered themselves earlier (as on last date of registration process i.e. 03.04.2020) 
remaining steps of registration.  

the dates of Online Registration process for the said posts are as under:

Name of the post Dates 
Extended Online 
 

Store Keeper (General) 
               & 
Store Keeper (Drugs) 

15th July, 2020 (Wednesday)

Extended Online 
 

29th July,2020 (Wednesday) 
( upto 5:00 p.m.)

New Registrations, eligibility in all respect will be determined as on closing 

Applicants already registered who were eligible on 12.03.2020 and 03.04.2020 will be deemed to be 
eligible even if they are barred by Upper age limit thereafter. 
Other terms and conditions will remain same as mentioned in the advertisement vide 
published by Recruitment Cell in the newspapers on dated 12.02.2020.  

www.aiimsexams.org as all Notices/Corrigendum/Addendum/Updates etc.will be 
 

                                                                                                             Sd/
Assistant Controller (Examinations)

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 

            
                                                                       Dated: 14.07.2020 

the post of Group ‘B’ Store Keeper (General) 

Estt (RCT) published by Recruitment Cell in the leading 
www.aiimsexams.org and 

subsequent corrigendums / notices for filling up of various Group ‘A’(Non-Faculty), 

Estt (RCT) dated 24.4.2020 of Recruitment Cell, 
New Registrations as well as for those who have 

rocess i.e. 03.04.2020) to complete their 

the dates of Online Registration process for the said posts are as under: 

July, 2020 (Wednesday) 

July,2020 (Wednesday)  
( upto 5:00 p.m.) 

closing date of application 

Applicants already registered who were eligible on 12.03.2020 and 03.04.2020 will be deemed to be 

Other terms and conditions will remain same as mentioned in the advertisement vide 7-1/2019-Estt (RCT) 

as all Notices/Corrigendum/Addendum/Updates etc.will be 

Sd/- 
Assistant Controller (Examinations) 


